Interest on long-term debt 761,846   -   -   -

Total Governmental Activities 56,854,003 9,213,644   2,251,465   3,386,597

BUSINESS-TYPE ACTIVITIES

   Water system 22,048,888 26,359,138 49,823   2,142,384

   Stormwater 2,370,650   2,940,150   197,383   2,202,305

   Building 3,751,616   5,329,430   -   -

Total Business-type Activities 28,171,154 34,628,718 247,206   4,344,689

Total $ 85,025,157 $ 43,842,362 $ 2,498,671   $ 7,731,286

   General revenues

Taxes

   Property taxes

   Franchise fees

   Public service taxes

   Communications services taxes

   Sales taxes

   Gas taxes

Intergovernmental not restricted to specific programs

Investment earnings

Gain on disposal of capital assets

Change in net position

   Net position at beginning of year, as originally reported

   Restatement for implementation of GASB Statement 75

Net position at beginning of year, as restated

Net position at end of year

Total general revenues

   Transfers

Program Revenues

Expenses Services

Charges for

Operating

Contributions

and Grants

Capital

Contributions

and Grants

13

$ (12,669,022)   $ -   $ (12,669,022)

(21,797,540)   -   (21,797,540)

(4,134,708)   -   (4,134,708)

(2,639,181)   -   (2,639,181)

(761,846)   -   (761,846)

(42,002,297)   -   (42,002,297)

-   6,502,457   6,502,457

-   2,969,188   2,969,188

-   1,577,814   1,577,814

-   11,049,459   11,049,459

(42,002,297)   11,049,459   (30,952,838)

27,999,283   -   27,999,283

4,780,075   -   4,780,075

4,963,194   -   4,963,194

2,627,795   -   2,627,795

9,231,139   -   9,231,139

1,385,729   -   1,385,729

1,963,607   -   1,963,607

1,028,793   964,703   1,993,496

-   4,120   4,120

157,168   (157,168)   -

54,136,783   811,655   54,948,438

12,134,486   11,861,114   23,995,600

132,168,697   283,744,405   415,913,102

(2,449,928)   (250,352)   (2,700,280)

129,718,769   283,494,053   413,212,822

$ 141,853,255   $ 295,355,167   $ 437,208,422

Net Revenues (Expenses) and

Business-type

Activities

Governmental

Activities Total

Changes in Net Position

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

14

TOWN OF JUPITER, FLORIDA

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

September 30, 2018

ASSETS

   Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,155,219   $ 2,552,616   $ 1,636,814   $ 14,161,886 $ 26,506,535

   Investments 28,279,036 -   17,098,841 961,121   46,338,998

   Accounts receivable, net 1,515,266   -   -   -   1,515,266

   Grants receivable 46,157   -   8,450   -   54,607

   Interest receivable 115,224   -   2,833   -   118,057

   Due from other funds 5,009,196   75,000   1,491,440   -   6,575,636

   Inventory 29,760   -   -   -   29,760

   Prepaid items 13,991   -   -   -   13,991

   Restricted investments 1,039,623   -   500,723   -   1,540,346

   Notes receivable 111,173   93,287   -   -   204,460

Total Assets $ 44,314,645 $ 2,720,903   $ 20,739,101 $ 15,123,007 $ 82,897,656

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF

RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES

   Accounts payable $ 1,430,904   $ 22,518   $ 424,251   $ 12,640   $ 1,890,313

   Accrued liabilities 1,108,379   704,510   -   -   1,812,889

   Due to other funds 75,000   6,500,636   -   -   6,575,636

   Deposits 1,160,897   120,238   4,007,361   -   5,288,496

Total Liabilities 3,775,180   7,347,902   4,431,612   12,640   15,567,334

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

   Unavailable revenues 222,800   93,287   -   -   316,087

FUND BALANCES (DEFICIT)

   Nonspendable:

   Inventory 29,760   -   -   -   29,760

   Prepaid items 13,991   -   -   -   13,991

   Advance due from other fund 5,009,196   -   -   -   5,009,196

   Notes receivable 111,173   -   -   -   111,173

   Restricted for:

   Debt service -   -   -   2,002,353   2,002,353

   Capital projects -   -   -   12,962,802 12,962,802

   Law enforcement 471,525   -   -   145,212   616,737

   Economic development 1,039,623   -   -   -   1,039,623

   Assigned to:
   Capital projects -   -   16,307,489 -   16,307,489
   Subsequent year's budget 228,823   -   -   -   228,823

   Unassigned:

   General Fund 33,412,574 -   -   -   33,412,574

   Special Revenue Fund deficit -   (4,720,286)   -   -   (4,720,286)

Total Fund Balances (Deficit) 40,316,665 (4,720,286)   16,307,489 15,110,367 67,014,235

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of

Resources and Fund Balances (Deficit) $ 44,314,645 $ 2,720,903   $ 20,739,101 $ 15,123,007 $ 82,897,656

Major Governmental Funds

TotalCapital

ImprovementsGeneral

Community Nonmajor

Fund FundsFund

GovernmentalGovernmentalRedevelopment

Fund Funds

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

15

TOWN OF JUPITER, FLORIDA

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET

TO  THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

September 30, 2018

Total governmental fund balances $ 67,014,235

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position

   are different because:

   Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,